
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 22 
:to··~ 

28 

1 22 

20
2

~ 

~22 
21 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

11 

13 \ 

~b 

4 

23~ 2.4---... • 

25---il!!J 

~: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 23 22 
2s I J~ 

~
~~~ 14 

,.-----9 
. 0~-8 

21 ' 19 

-(' 20 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

37-...... ~ 

/ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- ----- --i 
I 4 : 

I '-lim, II- -2 

'J.-.3 
\ 

I. 
' 
' 

) 

47 

32-b 32-b 
32-a 

32-a 

32 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~HEk 
(PY-06) 

HP-900LC/LCS ~lliEE~~ 

9;Uil 
(SDA63*20-B) }'~11:W;f& 

•~ Jfg~~lE:~~~tlf®J&i1 
.-- r·."~---: --.-·· .-·· . ···-::'\~ ;;...,....., "'""'""; -~·;-~·,• :•~- ....... ' 

!:I!*AAl 
(4V110-06) 

~~~ 
(PGF-06-01) 

, (A) 

eoo 
• ON TIMER OFF 

,.....~-- ~ti~ 

__ ,_ (PL -06-01) 

(AR2000) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.;o-0 :r-7 =tflh-1rrA!ffi -% mP~1S B:Lis:itt +1-'li 
~h:t 

1 900LC02001N ;fJL~ i!J!tl1& (;tl _t) 7v-L>. (;t] _t) frame(Right uppre) 
') 900LC02002N tn. ~ fmtl11it ( ;tJ T) 7v-L>. c:tr) - frame(right lower) '-' 

3 900LC02003N tiL~ fmtl1&(1r:) 7v-L>. ( 1r:) frame (left) 

4 900LC02004N ,ljtp ~ ( ;tl) 7v-L>. ( ;tJ) frame (Right) 

5 900LC02005N JltP*(li:) 7v-L>. (lJ:) frame (left) 

6 900LC02006N ~ =tf~ Fm 1£ -~u :X* Tll'!l1£ffl7v-L>. c ~~u) lower fixing frame(F) 

7 900LC02007N ~mfim1£J§:Y:* Tll'!l1£ffl7v-L>. ( {~ -3) lower fixing frame(B) 

8 900LC02008N b.1JQ ,61, ~ Rll 0 r:::J FJ .8 JE ::;-- 7· ;r., ll'!lJ:Effl ::-- ~ 7 r table fixing shaft 

9 900LC02009N E:J 1.& :X #t ttm :r - 7· ,~, ::-- ~ 7 r table shaft 

10 900LC02010N ·~·~lf!I1EttmA 7v-L>.lfil1£ffl::--><:7rA frame fixing shaft A 

11 900LC02011N ·gj·~lm1£ttmB 7v-L>.If!JJ:Effl::--><:7rB frame fixing shaft B 

12 900LC02012N tmJ M ~ t.rr $m c A) 7 v- b.*ffll3JJ ::-- ><: 7 r (A) frame sub shaft(A) 

13 900LC02013N 1~tii1tr~· ~ ll'll5£ iM* :r - 7· ;r., !J!!l1Effl ::-- ><: 7 r work table fixing shaft 

14 900LC02014N 1i:hj~ « ,~, r 3(~,~ 1 7.1[ ~ pipe stand 

15 900LC02015N tl:l *4 E:! i9!tl1& ( 1r:) ililltr* ::;- - 7' )!.- 7 - v ]_,. (lJ:) rear conveyor frame(L) 

16 900LC02016N tl:l f4 !S'fmtl1.&(;tl) ililltr* ::;- - 7' )!..- 7 - v ]_,. ( ;tJ) rear conveyor frame [R] 

17 900LC02017N E:!1.&1m1E*(b:) 'J - 7 '1 - 7 )!.- 7 - v b. (lJ:) work table frame(L) 

18 900LC02018N 15'1&lf!I1E*<:1J) 'J - 'J '1 - 7 }!..- 7 - v ]_,. ( :{]) work table frame [R] 

19 900LC02019N )ltp~ -'t><:J-9- caster 

20 900LC02020N SJ'-~11 M8 sr-~~ plain washer 

21 900LC02021N 11F ftE ~ 9' $t~ II M8 ;A -j I} /7''J'Y:/><:- spring washer 

22 900LC02022N ;\J¥J~~~;fi M8*20 1<! screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 900LC02023N /, ftJ t~ -Hj: M8 ;\ftJ t 7 1- Hex nut 

24 900LC02024N ;\ ftJ t~-ffJ: M16 ;\1§ t -;; 1- Hex nut . 
25 900LC02025N ;\ftj~~~~ M16*120 :1\ ftJ iF- ;t.- r Hex bolt 

26 900LC02026N Ez. *~*st~JJtPCA) "' ;t.- 1- :5tt~Jtl sttt c A) belt exchange stand(A) 

27 900LC02027N Itw~*st~JJ!Il<B) "';t.- 1- :5t~Jtlsttt CB) belt exchange stand(B) 

28 900LC02028N Itw~=Wcl;tg "' ;t.- r :5t~ffl ~~ 1 'f belt exchange pipe 

1¥-t;j .TI:~ t:l tim t=l_ J:l PI=! -·'C; $J'b~ BJfs:i:g. +<--•.n. 
::'R:"J;o 

1 900LC03001N IbJE. -=t:-.9- motor 

2 900LC03002N ff}! ~- key 

3 900LC03003N r*J---'·ifj n""""' '~J£~~n /\ ,':'.l!lffii~,- ~,-- M8*8 ;\JI:J 1C fill~ ;f- ~ hex holed set screw 

4 900LC03004N ~~ Zili Ib JE& w m .~JRIJJ-=E:- !J--;·- l)- DRIVING _MOTOR RPULLY 

5 900LC03005N vmlw J§JRitlv~ ;L- r DRIVING V BELT 
6 900LC03006N ~~4J&w!f~ !§!Rib-;"- l) - DRIVING RPULLY 
7 900LC03007N P'l--'--- ftJ I1Il Ng ~~ ¢ ~~ n /\ 1-1.!/.IIIJ/. ,).i::__ ::.-:-..·· M8*12 ;\J§J\:11 ll ~ :;(, y hex holed set screw 

8 900LC03008N ~~ Zili & jj tZ;J m .!§13:11JEL7J-¥ 7 - DRNING PRESSURE GEAR 

9 900LC03009N P'l ;\ J~:J f_IIJ ftffil ~IE t; n M8*10 ;\ ftJ 1C 11 ll ~ ;f, y hex holed set screw 

10 900LC03010N f~lll M6 sp:~~ plain washer I 
11 900LC03011N 1~ fftM 5!'f! 1H~ Ill M6 7- -;" l) / 'f r; 'l ~ "' - spring washer 

12 900LC03012N P'J;\}B!Q]tt~t~H M6*20 ;\ ftJ 1C 1t ;y. ;L- r- hex holed bolt 

13 900LC03013N P'l ;\ ftJ [2£ tt~ ~~ ~~ M6*15 ;\ ftJ 1C 1t ;y. ;L- r hex holed bolt 

14 900LC03014N ~~ Zili ~til[~ IE :I)( A .~13:11J D- 7 -I!'!JJ;Effl 7- -j"- driving roller fixing stay 

15 900LC03015N $f±J j#z l1il t£ llil~ ~t oil reciever 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 900LC03016N *J;jc!f#Ijf( "'-71)/7' bearing 

17 900LC03017N ~~$it ilk~ « 7 tJ :..- 7' ~ fT bearing stand 

18 900LC03018N ~JiM-=tm 7 .:r.. ,~,. r felt 

19 900LC03019N f~ :\'-- key 

20 900LC03020N ~~Z91Mtm J§~mb n -7- driving roller 

21 900LC03021N ~z¢J~:filfilil J£:JRB !~ti.Jn-7-J. r 7J~- driving roller stopper 

22 900LC03022N l*v\ #J l2£ tt~ ~~ ii M8*30 ;\ ft.IJ\: 1'.!" *' ,~,. r hex holed bolt 

23 900LC03023N sr:mr~ l\18 ff~~ plain washer 

24 900LC03024N t~ftru!5~~~~~ M8 J. :f t) /7''J'Y-'/"\- spring washer 

25 900LC03025N ;\ ft.! ~~B): M8 1\ft.l -t 7 r- Hex nut 

26 900LC03026N .!}~ i9J &: -Hl- :m: ~ tx.'flJ Jill -¥tb" / r ,~,. t 7 r handling nut 

!¥-i5 $p~o PU -,'5 $rflpi; 8:2ls:i'& -++•E. 
;R:to 

1 900LC04001N ffi:hJtH~ J±:}J U-7- pressure roller 

2 900LC04002N ffijJ$mtlt-T- }f_j]-'/ "' 7 t- [._, J{- pressure roller lever 

3 900LC04003N .!}~ Z9J ffijJ w $£ .~~tb&:}] ¥ 7 - DRIVING PRESSURE GEAR 

4 900LC04004N pq --'--ft.! [!I] 'w I~~ ~~ i~ /\ _!lffiJ~,JE"_ M8*10 ;\ Jf3 71::1111: ;( ;f, :y hex holed set screw 

5 I 900LC04005N ;\ ft.J ~~ -m: (.trJiJE) MlO I ;\m -t '/ r Hex nut 

6 900LC04006N rfi*U"~~~~~ !.]\ =..5 -- - M6 J. -;· l) / 7' '7 7 -'/ "' - spring washer 

7 900LC04007N pq ;\ ft.J lQ] tt~ ~J i~ M6*20 ;\ m 71:: 1-t *' il..- r hex holed bolt 

8 900LC04008N ffjJ~tiLm-~m - J±jJ$ J. r 7 ~~- pressure stopper 

9 900LC04009N $m7¥<~~ ~~ft oil reciever 

10 900LC04010N ~r$1C$m7¥< "'-7t)/7' bearing 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 900LC04011N JBH~$!!!7lk~ "' 7 lJ / ;l §{: tt bearing stand 

12 900LC04012N [ljjnlJ=§ffi 7 :I.. 1t:. r felt 

13 900LC04013N -Ttl k-- key 

14 900LC04014N ~ ffii !81 :xE 1tf ":/ l) / )f - !f!I5E ;A 7" - cylinder fixing stay 

15 900LC04015N 1\ffir .r. 7 - ":/ l) / ;r - air cylinder 

16 900LC04016N Sf-~111 MlO Sf-~~ plain washer 

17 900LC04017N ;\ Jf3 ~J!i~t~ GJ: MlO 1\Jr3 t ';! r Hex nut 

18 900LC04018N t~mwS!'i!~m!il MlO ;A 7" 1) / 'f 7 'l ~ ~ - spring washer I 
19 900LC04019N 1*1 ;\ Jf3 ~ :ti:* t~ ~~ M10*30 ;\ Jf31c fi ;r- ,~.- r hex holed bolt ! 
20 900LC04020N -Tmll! M8 Sf-~~ plain washer 

21 900LC04021N t~rf:E~~•mt~ M8 ;A 7" l) /'f'J'l":/~- spring washer 

22 900LC04022N 1*1 ;\ Jf3 [2] tt ~ ~~ i~ M8*30 ;\m1cfi ;f-)!.- r hex holed bolt 

23 900LC04023N ffi_JJ~t'z::st~:f:k: Ef)J o- 7- ;A r '/ ~~- pressure roller stopper 

24 900LC04024;N ~ ffii ii :f~1tf O'lj--'~31/f- lod joint 

25 900LC04025N 1\ ffirlli JJ w ":/ 1) / ;r- 0 ';! F cylinder lod 

26 900LC04026N :¥:1Hril7Jk "' 7 1) / :7' bearing 

=r-75 ffflJMAffi-~- $£-1S El /ls:i-\3- ~i-\3-

1 900LC05001N !lr~JfM~ IE~ t.ft ' t~1rf~if o- 7 - belt warping prevention roller 

2 900LC05002N m~~r±l71k "'7 1) / !f bearing 

3 900LC05003N ~r±J-Fj't c ru.Lt: ) iMtr c-ring 

4 900LC05004N t~*f~ iE li'1l ]£ ftf(C) ~1rf~if ;A =;- -© belt warping prevention stay 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 900LC05005N ~~1~iE i!WJ~~(A) !lt~ffi~iE 7· o ::; 7 (A) BWP brock (A) 

6 900LC05006N ~~1~iE~~UJH(A) *-.§Y !ltMf1~lE ~"' 7 r (A) BWP shaft (A) 

7 900LC05007N *~~ii 7=j/".)""]0'77 flange black 
-

$1lfffi~~tic(A) ~· o ~ tt fr(A) pyro stand (A) 8 900LC05008N 

9 900LC05009N !l!'~%1~IEtt%w$1); tMff~lE:lZI ~ ~ Jt- -¥ ~(B) BWP bevel gear (B) 
--

10 900LC05010N !It~% 1~ lE ft!U~ w tffi C 10 Jis:) tMf~lEJll ~ ~ Jt.--¥ ~(A) BWP bevel gear (A) 

11 900LC05011N !ltt~f~IEfJt~CA) !lt~1'fi~IE-;. 7· o 7 -:~ ~(A) BWP sprocket (A) 

12 900LC05012N !lr~% 1~ _IE.~$1);(B) t~rr1!ilE-;.. 7· o 7 '/ ~(B) BWP sprocket (B) 
-

13 900LC05013N ~~ jj, -j-.:r:.-/ CHAIN 

14 900LC05014N .$fi17}t~~~(B) !::" o ']l:_ tt fr(B) pyro stand (B) 

15 900LC05015N w~$ml1< 7=j/".)f'0.'77 flange black 

16 900LC05016N !lt~%flt lE ifp]~~~tl(B) *Hl ~' !lt~1'ffltlE / '\ 7 r c B) BWP shaft (B) I 
17 900LC05017N r*J /\ Jf3 1:!!1 ftffii ~ 5:E t~ n M6*10 /\ jf3 7\: 1t 11: ;( :f, ".) hex holed set screw 

18 900LC05018N ~~ifp]~:}[:j:jJJ~ !li'e1'ff!ilE-;.. 1 '/ + «--;.. switch base 

19 900LC05019N r*J Aif3 fHl ftffii '%t 5:E ~J: n M6*6 /\ jf3 7\: 1t 11: ;( :f, ".) hex holed set screw 

20 900LC05020N !l!'~%fit lE i!WJ~tk:(B) !lt~1:Yfli.iE-;.. 1 7 + -;.. .::;-- 7. '0. 7 'J BWP switch stay brock 

21 900LC05021N !Itt% 1~ lE lf!l5:E 14= C:f) !ltt1'fflt .iE -;.. 7- belt WaJ"Eing prevention stay 

22 900LC05022N -'f~lll M4 -'¥~~ plain washer 

23 900LC05023N ;j:~fl~~Jf~!il M4 J.. -:/ I} / 7• '} 7 -:/ "\ - spring washer 

24 900LC05024N + -*ilt~kJJ ~i' M4*10 t ~ /J\ :f, ".) pan screw 

25 900LC05025N !lrt:%11t lEft:#!: !itMf it$ .iE 7· o '/ 7 :1; 7 ~ BWP brock caller 

26 900LC05025N -'¥~111 M8 -'¥~ilL plain washer 

27 900LC05027N ;J:~ !l~tB£~/ji{ ~Ill M8 7-. 7' 1) / 7. '7 '/ :/ '<: - spring washer 

28 900LC05028N /\Jf3~t~;f1 M8*20 :f, ".) screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 900LC05029N -'¥~11 M6 fm!~ plain washer 

30 900LC05030N tiF11B!'f! ~m II M6 J.-.11) /7''7 7 y"\- spring washer 

31 900LC05031N 1*.1 ;\ jfj [2] ff~ t; ~ M6*30 ;\J¥.1 1c H iY- )t.. r hex holed bolt 

32 900LC05032N /\ J¥.1 ~ffi~;!1 M6*15 ;;f, -:/ screw 

33 900LC05033N 3fm!il MS fm!~ plain washer 

34 900LC05034N tiF rfBtf! ilj1f ~ 11 MS 7-7"1) /7''7 7 ~"\- spring washer 

35 900LC05035N +-'¥1l~t;£i M5*12 t «: 1]\ ;;f- -:/ pan screw 

36 900LC05036N +-'¥1l~t;~~ M5*55 t «: lj\ i- -:/ pan screw 
' 

37 900LC05037N ;\J¥.19\,;BJ: MS ;\J¥.1 t 7 r Hex nut 

38 900LC05038N !l!'t%f~lE f~ 1E1tJ=(J::) !l!t1'J J. 1 7 1- J. 'T -7 ° 7 7 tJLtffiU(B) BWP switch sub stay(B) 

39 900LC05039N ~R 1ft ff:k ff!11E 1tJ=(J:) ~fiJ-171-1-J.'T--j07j~~~w BWP switch sub stay (A) 

40 900LC05040N ;\1f.l ffi~BJ: M6 ;\Ji:l t 7 r 
I 

Hex nut 

41 900LC05041N ~Jt: -1::-7- motor 

42 900LC05042N !lr'~% i~ !l ~ Jt: t& t~1'ff~lE -1::- 7- «:- J. motor base 

43 90QLC05043N t~%1~1EtHLifk tM'Jf~lE -1::-7 -«:- J. ,J,;fJi motor base plate 

44 900LC05044N !l!'t%1~ lE Wl1E 1tt(B) !1!'~1'J{~lE 7- 'T- C B) belt warping prevention stay(B) 

45 900LC05045N t~%1~1E [f!! 1E {tt(A) t~1'J1~1E 7- 7"- CA) belt warping prevention stay(A) 

46 900LC0.5046N ~%1~JEj?:fftf~1Etj!j !1!'~1'Jf~lE o -7 -;gt tt e / p1n 

47 900LC05047N J51j tlHrtl-t i"- f!fU e / split pin 

48 900LC05048N ~R1ft7f* ') ~71-J-171- limit switch 

49 900LC05049N f~~ M3 fm!~ plain washer 

50 900LC05050N tiF fiE s' JH~~ Ill M3 7-7"') /7''} 7:/ "\- spring washer 

51 900LC05051N +i¥:hl!kffi~ii M3*16 t « lj\ i- -:/ pan screw 

52 900LC05052N t~%1~1E~fi$m !l!t1'f1~1E lJ- 7- ~ "\ 7 r BWP roller shaft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥:-~ fml:l~_q pp 7 'I'm~~ B)js:i'§- -+.t-'li 
~l;p 

1 900LC06001N *~~tL 7/:/3/0-7- tension roller 

2 900LC06002N ttrUJJ~:bl: U-7- roller 

3 900LC06003N $IIv1< -"'71)/7' bearing 

4 900LC06004N I $IIl-t~ C~ll::. Jl ljllf1 c-ring 

5 900LC06005N tfl~5f)i. 7/:/3/0-7- tension roller 

6 900LC06006N 1*.! ;\ J§ l2I! t.± ~ 1t~u~~ n M8*60 ;\}:§ 1\11 *" '(... r hex holed bolt 

7 900LC06007N f~ll M8 5fl11f~ plain washer 

8 900LC06008N 11FffE~Sf]!~~ll M8 ;J. 7" I} /'f'J7:/"\- spring washer 

9 900LC06009N ;\ }:§ t~-[j: M8 ;\}:§ -r 7 r Hex nut 

10 900LC06010N xft;;~iiE'lw :/ - b. t..- ;J. "" '(... r seamless belt 

11 900LC06011N ;\ }:§ ::.tJ/~ ~~ M8*20 ;\}:§ ~ ;(... r hex bolt 

12 900LC06012N :3Z:J~ ~:b): i)\5J -=p :tk: u-7-r:/-'<:J..t-J..J-- roller adjust stay 

13 900LC06013N f~ll M6 -'fl11f~ plain washer 

14 900LC06014N 11F *~Sf{!~~ [I] M6 ;J. 7" 1) /7''7'/:/"\- spring washer 

15 900LC06015N ;\}:§~t~~~ M6*15 ;\ 1tJ iY- ;(... r hex bolt 

16 900LC06016N -o/~11 M3 -o/~~ plain washer 

17 900LC06017N t1F m ru sf]! •~ r~ M3 J.. f I} /7''77:/"\- spring washer 

18 900LC06018N +*-:&~~J~~ M3*16 t « ;J' ~' :/ pan screw 

19 900LC06019N ~~1ftJf~ 1) ~7!-7.171- limit switch 

20 900LC06020N 1rt~H:k !H1 5E 14 ~~'ffi'f$ J.t J.. 7- emergency switch stay 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 900LC06021N *~~fi$f!j 'j-/:/3/0-7---:-:/~7 ~ tension roller shaft 

22 900LC06022N m m ~:til $fll 0-7-:/~7 ~ roller shaft 

23 900LC06023N ;\ Jf.J ~ t* ~£ M8*25 ;\ Jf.J ;}"; }[... ~ hex bolt 

¥-ij $J:J~P-r.m ,..., $Jb~ El*itt -++-'E. 
~1;1=1 

1 900LC07001N @Jt#3FU~·~·~ !lm)Ef§:/~7~ fixing shaft 

2 900LC07002N @] $#3F!J ~ !J!R Z9J $fll @J.$z;; ,, 7 IJ .~!RID o- 7 - :/ ~ 7 r rotary blade sprocket roller 

7 900LC07007N @I w $fll m m :yJ1Jt1tf: @I .$z;;iJ!Il! IHI5E 7- 7" - rotary shaft fixing stay 

8 900LC07008N 3TDt3ll!<t>12 i!iffiffl C~lt JC $® c nng 

9 900LC07009N P3.l.Jf.J (l:l]fW ~~~t*~£ I\ ~ --· !lffiL ,JE ,_ M6*6 ;\ Jf.J 1c 11lt ) ;f, ~ I hex holed set screw 

10 900LC07010N @I$# 3F!J ~ fPl it w :itt(B) 7 1 ~ /7'7"- 1)- (B) timing pully (B) 

11 900LC07011N ~~!:t?~ ::I-r7"'l:/~ coad bush 

12 900LC07012N 13~ 7" '/ :/ ~ bush 

13 90QLC07013N @] $# 3F!J ~ !J!R z;jj $fll fl! :Itt J-,7"07'7 ~ sprocket 

14 900LC07014N @] $# 3F!J ~ fl! :Itt 7- 7" 0 7 '/ ~ rotary blade sprocket 

15 900LC07015N J§!J t& $fll--F :y: ~u e ::.-- split pin 

16 900LC07016N I*J ;\ Jf.J ~ P.:=->L rol!' ~£ ,....L~J> .... ~- M8*50 .l.Jf.J ,.,.,11-= ,. r /\ !\. ' >l• v hex holed bolt 

17 900LC07017N -7C~$fll7Jk _,)( 7 }[... metal 

18 900LC07018N ~-4k -J-.:r..-/ chain 

19 900LC07019N _I*J ;., fi.:J 1m! :ff ~ ~!'i ££ M8*25 ;\ ft.l 1c 11 ;}"; '[... r hex holed bolt 

20 900LC07020N Sfllifil M8 ~~ii£ plain washer 

21 900LC07021N $fll~ ¢15 --:/'7:/~ bush 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 900LC07022N l*v\ifl IM!tt~t~~ M6*30 /\ifl 1e fi ;t; 1t- r hex holed bolt 

23 900LC07023N §J t!i ~u~ 5if! jlif( 1) @]~1\7 !) /. -;· lJ / 'f rotary blade spring 

24 900LC07024N 1\ jij t~ -l±j: M6 1\ifl -t -;; r Hex nut 

25 900LC07025N ij:jfl~~Jf~ll M6 J.:fl) :.--:f'J-;; :/"\- spring washer 

I 26 900LC07026N §! ~ $t!llfl] ;E 14 -J-.:L-/'j-/:/3 /1..-ri- chain tension lever 

27 900LC07027N §Jt!f~U~$fl!~(A) @J~" =-r,,m~ tt rotary brade shaft reciever 

28 900LC07028N !J\$m~ <P 10 -;· -;; :/ :I. bush I 

29 900LC07029N S]Z:tB.IIJ MlO SJZJ*3Ir: plain washer 

30 900LC07030N ]§_ -+H- '3c: 'd: 1f W;; W'tF.!f'~=t g « 't- r 7 'J- t belt cleaner 

31 900LC07031N I\ JfJ !Jt~ -l±j: M4 1\ifl t -;; r Hex nut 

32 900LC07032N pg 1\ jij !Q] tt~ t~ Ml0*80 1\ Jf1 1C N ;t; Jt- r hex holed bolt 

33 900LC07033N {:lJi ~~~~ -l±j: r_.... ............. ::,.0.,1' MlO t -;; r nut 

34 900LC07034N iJ:jfiE~~•mll M8 /. -;· 1) /7'']-;l:/"\- spring washer 
-

35 900LC07035N 1\ifl~t~~ M8*20 1\ifl *" 't- r hex bolt 

36 900LC07036N f~lil M6 -f~3Ir: plain washer 

37 900LC07037N 1\JfJ~J-$: M8 --'--jfj-j--;JJ.. I\ ' Hex nut 

38 900LC07038N l\ft3~t~~ M6*15 l\ft3 *" )t- r hex bolt 

39 900LC07039N §J!ft~U~x~w I\ / F ;L- handle 

40 900LC07040N @] $'!i :gdt: m: :f]l. ':¥1 
-.J 1\\,..:..:::p- @J~~Umt .:r:- 7- -JJ '"- motor cover 

41 900LC07041N §Jt!i~U~~~ @]~1\ 7 1) .:C-7- rotary blade sprocket motor 

42 900LC07042N §Jt!i~U~lb~~ @] *l: 1\ 7 1) -t:: - 7 - « - /. motor base 

43 900LC07043N pg 1\ jij IQlJ 13:3~ ~/~ ~ M6*45 ;f, 7 screw 

44 900LC07044N §Jt!i~U~IPJj;'iiJ~(A) !l 1 ~ :.-- 7' -;·- 1) -(A) timing pully (A) 

45 900LC07045N §J~IPJj;EliiJ @.lfl: /\ 7 'J 7 1 ~ :.-- 7' « ,~,. r rotary blade sprock~t timing belt 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 

46 900LC07046N f~li M5 fJ1f~ .. 
. ... ····· 

p~mn W<!~A~W 

'4.7 900LC07047N. 15FitE·~ 5ff! ~m !I M5 J, 7 lJ 
~ . . './ 7" 7 -;; ~ "\-.;. spnng W<tsber 

. 
48 900LCQ7048N +*:@:!kt~~~ M5*10 t « lj\ ~' 7 p(!n s~re}V 

+*1!!kt~~ 
: .. 

49 900LC0704~N M5*25 t « 1]'\ ;f, 7 ra:n screw 

50 900LC.07050N fiD~5FU~5ff!if(2) @]~I\ 'J !) J, 7" lJ './ 7" rotary blade. spring 

51 900LC07051N ~~JiJE!ffi ~~'J ';I ~"\- wave washer 
'~- . 

52 900LC07052N + -=t:m:!k ~J-~ .M4*30 t « lj\ ;f, 7 pap. screw 

53 900LC07053N .@~3j!ij~5f(!~(3) @!$~I\ 'J !) J, -;! 1) './'/ rota:ry blade spring 

54 900LC07054N t3Ffi~5ff! ~m II M4 J, 7" lJ './ 7" '} / ~ "\- spring washer 

55 900LC07055N @~3j!U~ii!~$rll tl-.9 !) -~ !) ::1 './J, 'J [...-1~- rotary silicon scraper 

56 900LC07056N 1*1 ;\ jfj fli! ~m ~IE~~~~ M6*8 ;\ JfJ 1c N lt ;< ;f, 7 hex holed set screw 

57 900LC07057N *tl7~Hii~ lf!I~E gg: ltrt>~J'j. fixing. metal 

¥~ t'ro£~ \j: t'ro£:3 El Jfs;i£- -f+'li 
.. -;R:l;o 

1 900LC08001N if€; 4J 0~ Z9J $rll ,n•J li..J- J!i!l~ t±1 .~IKtb 0 - 7 - e:)rrt driving roller 

4 900LC08004N 11z tmtr·~ ~ lf!I/E ljijjg~ -T - 7' )I,.. If!! }Effl ~ "\ 7 r belt fixing shaft 

5 900LC08005N $rll 7}: ftfij if& « 7 1) './ 7' ~ tt bearing reciever 

6 900LC08006N m :J)K$!1! jf\ 6204C4 « 7 1) './'/ bearing 

7 900LC08007N tmtrm $m~mtt ~ « 7 !) './ 'f ~ tf;t& bearing recive plate 

8 900LC08008N $rll-tJt C~lt;< iMtJ c-ring 

9 900LC08009N 0~ Z9J ~ w ~ [f!j JE 1tt ¥7[...-l'i- gear lever 

10 900LC08010N rp fSJ IN tffi ¥7- gear 

11 . 900LC08011N 1*.1 ;\ jfj ~!I! ftf/d~ IE~~ trr M8*8 /\ jfj 1c 1:111: J( ~ .7 hex holed set screw 
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 900LCQ8012N !$f9Jw~ l§jg_J}J¥ 7- drivin~ gear 

13 900LC08013N 1Illt-J.~ 'llfl~ tr oil reciever 

14 900LC08014N tl;f~Ri -¥ 7 iJ '"- gear cover 

15 900LC08015N ft!Dti 'J - l) ./ 'J' ;fR cooling plate 

16 900LC08016N f~lil M6 Sf~~ plain waslier 

17 900LC08017N 1i{{tml5$~~li M6 7-7.') ./'J''J ';I:--~- spring washer 

18 900LC08018N ;\ ftl3k ~J i£ M6*15 ;\ Jf:JJI: fi 11: _;( ;f' ~ I hex holed set screw 

19 900LC08019N 5fmfi! M8 5f~~ plain washer 

20 900LC08020N 1i{{t~~~~li M8 7- 7• I} ./'J''J ';I:--~- spring washer 

21 900LC08021N :t\:fif.l3k!t~ii M8*20 /\ JfJ 1C 1111: _;( ;f, ~ hex holed set screw 

22 900LC08022N -'f~li M5 SjL~~ plain washer 

23 900LC08023N t.iF ffE ru5!f! ~ m 11 M5 ;', 7• I} ./ 'J' 'J 'l :,. ~ - spring washer 

24 900LC08024N +*3!.~~/;i~ M5*10 -T -"( 1]" ;f, ~ pan screw 

25 900LC08025N +.<f::C!3k~Jii M5*25 -T -"( 1]" ;f, ~ pan screw 

26 900LC08026N *iiREtPm @]'z;:¥1J~~j[~ tt stand 

29 900LC08029N -'fi)t k-- key 

30 900LC08030N ~tll~ 7. ';I y .::1- bush 

31 900LC08031N ~~t$tll:lf< <t 15 -"(71}./'J' bearing 

32 900LC08032N fllHlJJ ~ ti'l $tll :-- ~ 7 r shaft 

33 900LC08033N mM~tir IJ-7- roller 

34 900LC08034N $!B7Jk 6200ZZ -"( 7 l) ./ 'J' bearing 

35 900LC08035N rrJtrj!El?iJ%.~5$~ M*-"( Jt.- r =r ./ :-- 3 .;; 7- -:1 IJ ./ 'J' conveyor belt tension spring 

36 900LC08036N !ftuj!Ez?iJ*-~$tll ililm*-"( JL- r =r .;; :-- 3 .;; :-- ~ 7 " conveyor belt tension shaft 

37 900LC08037N f!:1-T~:fil (A) .\tEIJ-7- roller roller 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38 900LC08038N Jtw~~~ if 1 Y- guider 

39 900LC08039N ~:iliEt**~~tftt!l! •*"'~~~~~3~0-5-~~7~ conveyor belt tension roller shaft 

40 900LC08040N 1'/'fl:fflw -*"' ;t.- r conveyor belt 

41 900LC08041N :bo:mmll M8 Jt ~' '7 "/ ~ ~ - washer 

'¥-~ tffl pr::e; ti1U -~- MlhThi'! BJis:iit __,_,li 
~to 

1 900LC09001N JI5331JR .!IlL . f~$7'JJ\- REAR COVER 

2 900LC09002N J::Jtitffi. l:'i'ffliJ ,,_ UPPER COVER 

3 900LC09003N ~.tr~tffi. TJutm j; ,, - fomt COVER 

4 900LC09004N J::.tffiWJ#I.tffi. J:r..... T ~"' J:: $ tlfr AAt& upper heat brock cover 

5 900LC09005N tJL~ fltli(:tl) kl ffilj j; J ,. - right cover 

6 900LC09006N Jtt:r..to~tft ~-7· }!.- work table 

7 900LC09007N ~®M1J~tffi. ll!P§tr1J iJ ,,. - front lower cover 

8 900LC09008N E@J(fj fi!l}E ~ mA ;Y- 7 7 J, ~ 'r wiring box stand 

9 900LC09009N E@.rm~tli ~~;f-' 7 'J J, j; ,.,._ wiring box cover 

10 900LC09010N tJL3i~H&<h:) h::ffi~ j; ,, - left cover 

11 900LC09011N ~$]§1J~W. ll!P1~1J iJ 1
'- rear lower cover 

12 900LC09012N J: ~ t& 5[ tlJt 14 J:: iJ i\ -1]1:_ 't upper cover rec1ever 

13 900LC09013N Ut~ !ll*~ wing plate 

14 900LC09014N +~=¥-!23l~~~~ M4*15 :{-.'/ screw 
15 I 900LC09015N ~rr:tMffi.m~ llirAA4t JJ ' - insulation coller 

16 900LC09016N .5fmil M6 -'¥~~ plain washer 

17 900LC09017N ;t;f fi~B!li Jfm II M6 J, 7 ') ~'f'J7~~- spring washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 900LC09018N /\Jf:!~t~~~ M6*45 /\Jf31cHlt.;: ~ ~ hex holed set screw 

19 900LC09019N 1*1 /\ Jf:! IQ1] tl ~ t~ ~ M6*20 /\ Jf37c 1t iY- ;~.- r hex holed ·bolt 

20 900LC09020N /\ Jf:! t~ £]: M6 f\Jf:!t7r Hex nut 

21 900LC09021N +-'=¥ :tl!~ ~ffi ~ M6*15 t «: Jj\ ;f- ~ pan screw 

22 900LC09022N *!l~~ M4*15 * ;f- ~ screw 

23 900LC09023N 1SJZW[jlj M8 Sf~~ plain washer 

24 900LC09024N t~fi~tB~~WII M8 J., -;' ') /7'']7'/~- spring washer 

25 900LC09025N /\Jf:!~t~~~ M8*20 7\ Jf:!JI: 1i ll: _;( ;f, ~ hex holed set screw 

26 900LC09026N Sf Will M4 f~~ plain washer 

27 900LC09027N t~ff£~~~Wiil M4 J., -;' ') /7'']7'/~- spring washer I 

28 900LC09028N +-'=¥ :tl! ~ ~ffi ~~ . M4*10 t «: Jj\ ;f, ~ pan screw 

29 900LC09029N /\ft§~t~t.~ M6*15 /\ Jr3 7\: {i lt ;( ;f, ~ hex holed set screw 

I 30 900LC09030N /\ Jf:! ~J!i ~~'U!: 1iJ: M8 /\Jf:! t 7 r Hex nut 

31 900LC09031N EgtfJ [!Ill JE 14 ~A,iY-7'JJ..[Hf}E7-7-- fixing stay 

32 900LC09032N U%:1'E.=f _tt; ,~·-,\ / r· ;t.- upper cover handle 

33 900LC09033N /\ jf3 ~:!: ITff t~ ~~ M5*8 ~~ screw 

34 900LC09034N jl£ EgtEi.Jil~ :v.r ~=I' wing plate 

35 900LC09035N Eg tfJ [~]}E 't[!j c:· / pin 

36 900LC09036N 4:'1' $1, r,J 
"::/.... .... 1i'A;r-" 'l J.. n '"-'\ ~ r ;t-- handle 

37 900LC09037N /\ J§ ~:!: TIO t~ ~~ M5*5 ::f- ~ screw 

38 900LC09038N 1911d'F TiiHR ~fF '~ ::f- ;t.- operation panel 

39 900LC09039N Eg ffJ 'tffi tO 14 ~A,;r- 7 'l J.. tJ '"-'\ / r: ;t.-~ t:t box cover stand 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8:2js:.~ ~'.li 1;1=1 

1 900LC10001N %1J1JX~tl~x~ Cli) 7- 'J f....-}\}\ 'J 1) 7 f....- b. (ii:) spring washer strip-off frameOift) 

2 900LC 1 0002N J51J1JR$fii--F~ ~tl t" :/ split pin 

'J 1) - t ,~ 1 -;· cleaner paipe 

' ~ ~ 7 r shaft 

5 900LC10005N J51j;f)X)Jtl~lf!l)E{tf: ;A 'J (,.-- ~~ J\ 'J I} J- j-- spring washer strip-off stay 

6 900LC10006N 151Hk 7- 'J f...--1~ 
I 

scraper 

7 900LC10007N ~~¥Jt7Jtg;EEJ=\- 'J IJ - t - 7 :I. JL- r cleaner felt 

7-7"1) /'f'J'l~~- spring washer 

t~+~,.:_; pan screw 

10. 900LC10010N %1J1&3J!tl~Jt~ (;;{:]) 7- 'J f.... - /~ 1\ 'J I} 7 f....-],. (;;{:]) spring washer strip-off frame(right) 

11 900LC10011N 5fm!l -'¥~~ plain washer 

12 900LC10012N 13FffEW.5ifl.mll 7-7"1) /'f'J 'l ~~- spring washer 

13 900LC10013N ;\:fi§~~~H~ ;\ j§ 1C 1111: _)( ~- :J hex holed set screw 

14 900LC10014N -'f~lil -'¥~~ plain washer 

15 900LC10015N tff-ff:EW.5if1Jfm!ll 7- -;· 1) /'f'J'l~~- spring washer 

16 900LC10016N ;\J§~t~~~ ;\ j§ 1C 1111: _)( i- :J hex holed set screw 

17 900LC10017N ~]Ji~~J-BJ; ' ' 1 7' .:r:. :/ r /1 !I JL- paipe end metal 

18 900LC10018N Sf~!¥!] f~~ plain washer 

;\ :f§ 71:11 ;Y- JL- r hex holed bolt 

11. Eg ~ 

1¥5 $0"~~1% 'MrP~z 8:2js:.i~ ~~ 

1 900LC11001N ~~Jf~ 7. 1...--!J- breaker 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 900LC11002N ~7j(~:j:O bush 

::r-f" code 

screw 

5 900LC11005N ~1'flliHR opartion panel 

6 900LC11006N '.1~ lt~#l. STOP SWHCH 
7 900LC11007N a~·fSJ~#l. TiMER SWITCH 
8 900LC11008N jal9:Jj1('ffi drivin& switch 

knob 

10 900LC11010N ¥./i!El{)( thermostat 

11 900LC11011N tiHfttf:*: select switch 

12 900LC11012N lliiJ* f±)J;J.-7- PRESSURE METER 
13 900LC11013N ~U~ lt1fti.;j-JjJE!ffi knob 

14 900LC11014N ifoJKJifHJJ. volume 

15 900LC11015N ~*li!.@ INVERTOR 
16 900LC11016N !l!t1r1~iEPCB1& control PCB 

17 900LC11017N ~;tlli duct 

18 900LC11018N [lill~~lt~ SSR 4 2 0 B SSR 420B 

19 900LC11019N ~U~rt~ rotary blade condenser 

20 900LC11020N !trl;iri~IE rt~ belt warping prevention condenser 

terminal 

22 900LC11022N g.El.ilftffii.:Y:E! terminal 

23 900LC11023N ~ifiir'EJ terminal 
24 900LC11024N ~WT~ fuse stand 

25 900LC11025N :!$1m~ fuse stand 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 900LC11026N t~fml!~ ~ 7' ;f :;t r 7- 1 :;t 1- magnet switch 

27 900LC11027N ~~~ ~~l;f,'/ r:J.-f:l-f magnet switch 

28 900LC11028N ij'JfSJ~Eg~ :91-:(-:J-1'/-f TIMER SWITCH 

29 900LC11029N 5tiJ jt!j iJWj ~~ 5ttl~ 7.. ~:::·- F ::1 / 1- o - Jf... speed contlor 

30 900LC11030N :boJ&t&~~A t- :9 ;fP.!Jm~~ J..A heater plate fixing A 

31 900LC11031N :bo~t&~:tk:B t- :9 ;fJ9.1Jm)E ~ 7- B heater plate fixing B 

32 900LC11032-a :bo~;fP. :iJoAAt& -t :.-- -lT -11 heater unit 

900LC11032-b no~t& noAA:fR heater unit 

33 900LC11033N 1T{lf ff::k ifil ~ 14 ~~1¥;1¥ ll: 7.. :;-- stay 

34 900LC11034N 1T{Eff::k ~~~ffll: 7.. 1 :7 1- emergency switch 

35 900LC11035N ~JHJ: t '/ r nut 

36 900LC11036N 9~m 7- 7" ') / 7' '7 -;; '/ '\ - spring washer 

37 900LC11037N +-*:&:~~/~ii t « ;j, ;f, -:; pan screw 

38 900LC11038N M:~m~ ::1;f,j:9- connector 

39 900LC11039N !l!t 1T f~ IE 1b :i2s: t~iTi~IE -t:- :9- belt warping prevention motor 

40 900LC11040N ftffij-T~ ftfffl-=r~ TARMINAL 
41 900LC11041N ftffij7-~ ftiffir~ TARMINAL 
42 900LC11042N ftlfii-T~ f:f!!A:.J~ ftiffir~~~t terminal stand 

43 900LC11 043N ~/~-IIJ: t :7 1- nut 

44 900LC11044N 5!f'-W 7- 7. ') /7''}7'/"i- spring washer 

45 900LC11045N &r /\ J¥J ~J ii ;f, -:; screw 

46 900LC11046N ~tlitl~Eli~ f- 7 /7- TRANSFORMER 
47 900LC11047N !lr~iTf~IE~ffi@ !l!t:1Tf~IE 1- 7 :.-- 7- belt warping prevention transformer 

48 900LC11048N no~;f&ll'llkf4 no AAt& 7- -r - heater unit stay 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 900LC11 049N I:g1ft~ ;Y- ') .:1-- J.,.. volume 

50 900LC11050N -f*!l&tg l:::t.-;;( fuse 

51 900LC11051N Eg~~~ ~~:ft- solennoid valve 

52 900LC11052N f*~~tg !:: .::r.- ;;( fuse 

53 900LC11053N f*!l&tg !::.:t..-;;( fuse 

~~t~t}tifU .::..::r.-'J ') / 

~~~w¥Jttru .::. .::L-.J:.-7.(-:/ ') ;:r-/) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




